News Release from the San Benito Consolidated Independent School District Tropical Storm Weather Conditions for June 19th and 20th, 2024 Date: Tuesday, June 18, 2024

The San Benito Consolidated Independent School District has determined the following changes to the District's Summer Activities Schedule due to the anticipated tropical storm weather conditions this week.

Cancellations:

All Academic Summer School Programs for all grade levels will end Tuesday, June 18th for the following campuses: San Benito High School Veterans' Memorial Academy Berta Cabaza Middle School, and Judge Oscar de la Fuente Elementary

There will be no Academic Summer School Programs for the remainder of the month. This includes Bilingual Education Summer School for all grade levels.

STAAR EOC Testing for the secondary schools will be canceled for Wednesday, June 19th. STAAR EOC Testing for the secondary schools will resume on Thursday, June 20th. If there are changes to the STAAR EOC Testing schedules, both students and staff will be notified accordingly.

Summer Camps and Summer Training

All District Athletic Programs, ACE After-School Summer Camps, and the McKinney Vento Homeless Grant Activities at the Landrum Education Complex will be canceled for Wednesday, June 19th. Depending on the predicted weather conditions, they may resume on Thursday, June 20th. Any updates for those programs will be provided on Wednesday.

District Staff Schedules

All year-round district staff will continue to adhere to their regular work schedule. The Superintendent's Leadership Team will update and share any changes with all the departments accordingly.

The San Benito CISD Leadership and Safety Teams will continue to monitor the National Weather Service updates and make necessary changes to the district activities for the remainder of the week. We are strongly committed to the safety and well-being of our students and staff during this upcoming inclement weather period. Please Be Safe!

If you have any questions, please contact our San Benito CISD Communications Department at (956) 276-6030 or email Luis D. Gonzales, Jr., Director of Public Relations, at <u>lgonzales@sbcisd.net</u>.

